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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11733
Institute Name: Newman College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 584 584 584
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 119 119 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged

of all years) Students = Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0BC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

UG [3Years 553 1139 1692 1692 0 0 286 367

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 64 198 262 261 1 0 74 34

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students =~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2013-14) 584 493 (2015-16) 409

(2014-15) 584 560 (2016-17) 481

(2015-16) 584 639 (2017-18) 575

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the

and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
622 31 0
96 12 0
No. of Median salary of placed No. of stu
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
58 240000 (Two lakh forty 286
Thousands)
44 273000 (Two lakh Seventy 370
three Thousands)
74 252000 (Two lakh fifty 411
twoThousands)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 119 130 (2015-16) 91

(2015-16) 119 134 (2016-17) 87

(2016-17) 119 128 (2017-18) 94

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

184648 (One Lakh Eight four thous
and six hundred forty eight)

484120 (Four Lakh Eighty four thou
sand one hundred Twenty)

16700146 (0)

74124930 (Seven Crore Forty one L
akh twenty four thousand nine hu
ndred Thirty)

2856108 (Twenty Eight Lakh Fifty si
x thousand One hundred Eight)

1250222 (One Lakh Twenty five tho
usand two hundred twenty Two)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
22 270000 (two lak seventy 2
thousand)
30 290000 (two lakh ninty 4
thousand)
27 300000 (Three lakh) 3
2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised /

115503 (One Lakh fifteen thousand
Five hundred three)

3784713 (Thirty Seven Lakh Eighty
Four thousand Seven hundred Thir
teen)

5762500 (Fifty Seven Lakh Sixty tw
o thousand Five hundred )

81788433 (Eight Crore Seventeen L
akh Eighty eight thousand four hun
dred thirty three)

6556329 (Sixty Five Lakh Fifty six th
ousand three hundred twenty nin
e)

655443 (Six Lakh Fifty five thousan
d Four hundred forty three )

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

235630 (Two Lakh
and six hundred Tl

747262 (Seven Lak
ousand Two hundi

15080914 (One Cr
hty thousand Nine
en)

67264356 (Six Crol
akh Sixty four thot
dred Fifty Six)

10796080 (One Cri

Ninety six thousan

826089 (Eight Lakt
sand Eighty nine)

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou

year (2017-18)?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview
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Srno

20

21

22

23

24

Name

Dr ALEX JOSEPH

ANITHA THOMAS

DR SONY

KURIAKOSE

PRAGEESH C
MATHEW

DIVYA JAMES
BEENA DEEPTHI
LOUIS

RINTU JOSE

SOBHA THOMAS

DR SR ALPHONSA

PO

Dr BlJIMOL
THOMAS

JOSEK]
KOLLAMPARAMBIL

Dr JEROME K JOSE

PRINCY JACOB

ANU JOY

CHEMPARATHY

SONA GEORGE

Dr GEORGE

SEBASTIAN

Sr LEENA P
KURIAKOSE

LALLY THOMAS

Fr Dr VINCENT

JOSEPH

Fr Dr RAJU JACOB

Dr ALICE KV

NANCY JACOB

PRATHEESH

MATHEW

DARY JOHN

Age

36

37

34

41

30

36

26

40

55

50

56

34

34

31

32

36

37

56

55

52

55

51

40

36

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Qualification

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

B.Ed

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Experience (In

Months)

48

49

63

94

60

60

37

58

333

253

250

61

74

61

48

48

48

239

250

133

333

287

31

31

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

14-07-
2014

21-06-
2014

10-04-
2012

27-09-
2010

25-06-
2013

08-07-
2013

02-06-
2015

20-08-
2013

03-10-
1989

03-06-
1996

02-09-
1996

04-06-
2012

05-06-
2012

25-06-
2013

14-07-
2014

14-07-
2014

14-07-
2014

13-06-
1988

11-09-
1996

05-06-
2006

16-10-
1989

26-08-
1994

01-01-
2016

01-01-
2016

Leavin
Date

01-06-
2018

30-04-
2018
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Dr SONA JOSE

NISHA JOSE

ATHIRA SIVAN

PRIYA AUGUSTINE

SIMNAMOL PS

Dr JANE A LUKE

ANUPRIYA

MOHAN

RAGEENA JOSEPH

K A PHILIP

Dr JOE JACOB

BABY MATHEW

MARYKUTTY JOHN

Dr INDHU

SEBASTIAN

Dr BEENA MARY

JOHN

SUDHEESH TP

MUBEENA RAFI

JOSE MATHEW

Dr BEJOY THOMAS

SONA JOHN

Dr CINCY GEORGE

Dr CINTIL JOSE

CHIRAYIL

JITHIN JOY

MINJU FRANCIS

JOICY GEORGE

ALVINA
AUGUSTHY

32

25

25

25

23

50

25

56

55

53

54

54

32

39

25

25

55

44

30

34

35

32

27

26

27

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female
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M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

30

34

25

23

250

393

393

344

356

288

31

25

345

88

87

58

31

31

34

25

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

01-02-
2016

15-05-
2017

05-08-
2015

06-06-
2016

26-08-
2016

11-09-
1996

01-06-
2017

29-10-
1985

28-10-
1985

21-11-
1988

21-11-
1988

01-08-
1994

28-12-
2015

28-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-07-
2017

11-10-
1988

21-03-
2011

21-03-
2013

25-06-
2013

28-12-
2015

28-12-
2015

14-05-
2015

01-06-
2016

01-05-
2017

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

417
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

JISHA JACOB

BINITHA K VIJAYAN

ELIZABETH JOSEPH

Dr LEENA JOHN

Dr STEPHEN

JOSEPH

Dr SAJU ABRAHAM

SINDHU RACHEL

Joy

RATHI CR

Dr CELINKUTTY

MATHEW

JENNI K ALEX

XAVIER KURIAN P

BEETU SEBASTIAN

JINU JOSE

ANASOOYA

JOSEPH

Dr KA BENNY

Dr MV

KRISHNAKUMAR

JOBY THOMAS

Dr PA JOSE

KP BENNY

Dr AP PHILP

ROSMY T JOLLY

MARIA MATHEWS

SANY EMMANUEL

PAULSON

VINCENT

TEENA BABY

37

30

24

56

53

48

32

35

54

39

34

25

26

24

55

38

36

53

56

52

28

25

25

25

25

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female
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M.Sc.

B.Ed

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

80

21

293

289

80

91

33

371

104

75

30

28

343

73

49

283

359

253

37

21

21

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

01-12-
2010

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-02-
1993

07-06-
1993

01-12-
2010

01-12-
2010

02-06-
2015

01-09-
1986

28-11-
2008

04-04-
2012

01-01-
2016

15-03-
2016

01-06-
2017

17-01-
1989

04-06-
2012

25-06-
2013

20-01-
1994

01-09-
1988

17-06-
1996

05-06-
2015

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
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ELIZABETH JOSEPH

NIROSHA JOSEPH

SANTHIKRISHNA

MB

JAYALESH VC

MINTU MOVI

ANUSHA MOHAN

Dr THOMSON

JOSEPH

BENNY MATHEW

ANNA GEORGE

LISS DOMINIC

KRISHNAJA AR

ROMY THOMAS

JOSITH JAMES

FATHIMA BEGUM

ATHIRA SATHISH

AFINA MARY SAJU

LINTA SCARIA

DINTA ELIZABETH

MANUEL

HARSHA CYRIAC

ALPHONSA

CHACKO

Dr PREETHIR

PARVATHY S

PA JOHN

BABY GEORGE

MARYKUTTY
THOMAS

26

26

25

31

28

26

52

53

25

29

24

36

28

29

27

27

26

27

28

30

35

30

60

62

61

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

MCA

MCA

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

MJ: Master of

Journalism

M.A

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

277

252

21

13

37

30

25

21

24

44

91

48

36

33

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

06-06-
1994

22-07-
1996

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2015

22-01-
2016

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2016

01-07-
2016

04-11-
2014

13-12-
2010

01-07-
2014

01-07-
2015

05-10-
2015

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018
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100  MCTHOMAS
101 BANY JOY

102 ALBISH K PAUL

103

104

105

NOBLE C KURIAN

ANJUTR

MANU C SKARIA

| agree

Submit

59

28

32

37

34

33

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
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M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

34

13

48

38

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-
2015

06-04-
2018

06-06-
2018

06-04-
2018

18-06-
2018

04-06-
2018

77



