

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11733 Institute Name: Newman College

Full Report

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	20′
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	584	584	584			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	119	119				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	553	1139	1692	1692	0	0	286	367	622	31	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	64	198	262	261	1	0	74	34	96	12	0

## Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st for Highe
(2013-14)	584	493	(2015-16)	409	58	240000 (Two lakh forty Thousands)	286
(2014-15)	584	560	(2016-17)	481	44	273000 (Two lakh Seventy three Thousands)	370
(2015-16)	584	639	(2017-18)	575	74	252000 (Two lakh fifty twoThousands)	411

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu
(2014-15)	119	130	(2015-16)	91	22	270000 (two lak seventy thousand)	2
(2015-16)	119	134	(2016-17)	87	30	290000 (two lakh ninty thousand)	4
(2016-17)	119	128	(2017-18)	94	27	300000 (Three lakh )	3

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	184648 (One Lakh Eight four thous and six hundred forty eight)	115503 (One Lakh fifteen thousand Five hundred three)	235630 (Two Lakh and six hundred T
New Equipment for Laboratories	484120 (Four Lakh Eighty four thou sand one hundred Twenty)	3784713 (Thirty Seven Lakh Eighty Four thousand Seven hundred Thir teen)	747262 (Seven Lak ousand Two hund
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	16700146 (0)	5762500 (Fifty Seven Lakh Sixty tw o thousand Five hundred )	15080914 (One Cr hty thousand Nine en )
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	74124930 (Seven Crore Forty one L akh twenty four thousand nine hu ndred Thirty)	81788433 (Eight Crore Seventeen L akh Eighty eight thousand four hun dred thirty three)	67264356 (Six Cro akh Sixty four thou dred Fifty Six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2856108 (Twenty Eight Lakh Fifty si x thousand One hundred Eight)	6556329 (Sixty Five Lakh Fifty six th ousand three hundred twenty nin e)	10796080 (One Cr Ninety six thousar
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1250222 (One Lakh Twenty five tho usand two hundred twenty Two)	655443 (Six Lakh Fifty five thousan d Four hundred forty three )	826089 (Eight Lakh sand Eighty nine)

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 809 buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 809 buildings

## **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavi Date
1	Dr ALEX JOSEPH	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014	
2	ANITHA THOMAS	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2014	
3	DR SONY KURIAKOSE	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2012	
4	PRAGEESH C MATHEW	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	94	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2010	
5	DIVYA JAMES	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2013	
6	BEENA DEEPTHI LOUIS	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	
7	RINTU JOSE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	37	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2015	
8	SOBHA THOMAS	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	58	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2013	
9	DR SR ALPHONSA PO	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	333	Yes	Yes	03-10- 1989	
10	Dr BIJIMOL THOMAS	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes	03-06- 1996	
11	JOSE K J KOLLAMPARAMBIL	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	02-09- 1996	
12	Dr JEROME K JOSE	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	61	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012	
13	PRINCY JACOB	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	74	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2012	
14	ANU JOY CHEMPARATHY	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	61	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2013	
15	SONA GEORGE	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	48	Yes	No	14-07- 2014	01-06 2018
16	Dr GEORGE SEBASTIAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014	
17	Sr LEENA P KURIAKOSE	37	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	48	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014	
18	LALLY THOMAS	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	239	Yes	No	13-06- 1988	30-04 2018
19	Fr Dr VINCENT JOSEPH	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	11-09- 1996	
20	Fr Dr RAJU JACOB	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2006	
21	Dr ALICE KV	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	333	Yes	Yes	16-10- 1989	
22	NANCY JACOB	51	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	287	Yes	Yes	26-08- 1994	
23	PRATHEESH MATHEW	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	31	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016	
24	DARY JOHN	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	31	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016	

25	Dr SONA JOSE	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	
26	NISHA JOSE	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	14	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2017	
27	ATHIRA SIVAN	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	34	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2015	
28	PRIYA AUGUSTINE	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2016	
29	SIMNAMOL PS	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	23	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2016	
30	Dr JANE A LUKE	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	11-09- 1996	
31	ANUPRIYA MOHAN	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
32	RAGEENA JOSEPH	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	393	Yes	Yes	29-10- 1985	
33	K A PHILIP	55	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	393	Yes	Yes	28-10- 1985	
34	Dr JOE JACOB	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	344	Yes	Yes	21-11- 1988	
35	BABY MATHEW	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	356	Yes	Yes	21-11- 1988	
36	MARYKUTTY JOHN	54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	288	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1994	
37	Dr INDHU SEBASTIAN	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	31	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2015	
38	Dr BEENA MARY JOHN	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2016	
39	SUDHEESH TP	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
40	MUBEENA RAFI	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	
41	JOSE MATHEW	55	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	345	Yes	Yes	11-10- 1988	
42	Dr BEJOY THOMAS	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	88	Yes	Yes	21-03- 2011	
43	SONA JOHN	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	87	Yes	Yes	21-03- 2013	
44	Dr CINCY GEORGE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2013	
45	Dr CINTIL JOSE CHIRAYIL	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	31	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2015	
46	JITHIN JOY	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	31	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2015	
47	MINJU FRANCIS	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	34	Yes	No	14-05- 2015	30-03 2018
48	JOICY GEORGE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	
49	ALVINA AUGUSTHY	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	No	01-05- 2017	30-03 2018

50	JISHA JACOB	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	80	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010	
51	BINITHA K VIJAYAN	30	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	21	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-03 2018
52	ELIZABETH JOSEPH	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	9	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
53	Dr LEENA JOHN	56	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	293	Yes	No	01-02- 1993	30-04 2018
54	Dr STEPHEN JOSEPH	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	289	Yes	Yes	07-06- 1993	
55	Dr SAJU ABRAHAM	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010	
56	SINDHU RACHEL JOY	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	91	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010	
57	RATHI CR	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	33	Yes	No	02-06- 2015	30-03 2018
58	Dr CELINKUTTY MATHEW	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	371	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1986	
59	JENNI K ALEX	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	104	Yes	Yes	28-11- 2008	
60	XAVIER KURIAN P	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	75	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2012	
61	BEETU SEBASTIAN	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	30	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016	
62	JINU JOSE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	28	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2016	
63	ANASOOYA JOSEPH	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	9	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
64	Dr KA BENNY	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	343	Yes	Yes	17-01- 1989	
65	Dr MV KRISHNAKUMAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	73	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012	
66	JOBY THOMAS	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	49	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2013	
67	Dr PA JOSE	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	283	Yes	Yes	20-01- 1994	
68	KP BENNY	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	359	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1988	
69	Dr AP PHILP	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes	17-06- 1996	
70	ROSMY T JOLLY	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	37	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2015	
71	MARIA MATHEWS	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	21	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-03 2018
72	SANY EMMANUEL	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	21	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-03 2018
73	PAULSON VINCENT	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	9	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
74	TEENA BABY	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	

					l					
75	ELIZABETH JOSEPH	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	9	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
76	NIROSHA JOSEPH	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
77	SANTHIKRISHNA MB	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	9	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
78	JAYALESH VC	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
79	MINTU MOVI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
80	ANUSHA MOHAN	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
81	Dr THOMSON JOSEPH	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	277	Yes	Yes	06-06- 1994	
82	BENNY MATHEW	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	252	Yes	Yes	22-07- 1996	
83	ANNA GEORGE	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	9	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
84	LISS DOMINIC	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
85	KRISHNAJA AR	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
86	ROMY THOMAS	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	21	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	
87	JOSITH JAMES	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
88	FATHIMA BEGUM	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	9	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
89	ATHIRA SATHISH	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MJ: Master of Journalism	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
90	AFINA MARY SAJU	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	37	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	
91	LINTA SCARIA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	30	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2016	
92	DINTA ELIZABETH MANUEL	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	25	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	
93	HARSHA CYRIAC	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	21	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-03 2018
94	ALPHONSA CHACKO	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
95	Dr PREETHI R	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2014	
96	PARVATHY S	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	91	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2010	
97	PA JOHN	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	48	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	
98	BABY GEORGE	62	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	
99	MARYKUTTY THOMAS	61	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	33	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2015	

100	MC THOMAS	59	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	34	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	
101	BANY JOY	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	6	No	Yes	06-04- 2018	
102	ALBISH K PAUL	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	2	No	Yes	06-06- 2018	
103	NOBLE C KURIAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2018	
104	ANJU T R	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	No	Yes	18-06- 2018	
105	MANU C SKARIA	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	38	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2018	

☐ I agree
Submit